
Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A055 R A1 þ 3108 UNASSIGNED WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 95.13mi 2h:43m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 05:06 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 05:13 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 05:38 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Stoutamire Rd 18.61mi 0h:26m 25

3 05:40 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Lone Star Rd 0.46mi 0h:00m 2

4 05:44 R þ 4748 Crooked Rd 1.67mi 0h:04m 4

5 05:47 R þ 8026 Smith Creek Rd 6.07mi 0h:09m 3

6 05:50 R þ Smith Creek Rd at Generation Gap Trl 1.45mi 0h:01m 3 TURN AROUND-
BACKING

7 06:00 R þ Bloxham Cutoff at Jacobs Dog Pen Rd 8.45mi 0h:10m 10
TURN AROUND-
BACKING AT DIRT 
ROAD ON THE RIGHT

8 06:02 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Blount Creek Rd 2.58mi 0h:04m 2

9 06:03 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Parramore Shores Rd 0.39mi 0h:01m 1

10 06:04 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Wainwright Rd 0.11mi 0h:00m 1

11 06:05 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Ben Stoutatmire Rd 0.31mi 0h:00m 1

12 06:06 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Gatlin Rd 0.26mi 0h:01m 1

13 06:07 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Lily Mae Young Rd 0.88mi 0h:01m 1

14 06:08 R þ Blountstown Hwy at North by Northwest Rd 0.33mi 0h:01m 1

15 06:09 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Whip Poorwill Woods 0.20mi 0h:00m 1

16 06:10 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Luther Hall Rd 1.03mi 0h:01m 1

17 06:11 R þ Luther Hall Rd at Lake Cottage Ct 0.98mi 0h:03m 1

Page 1 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

18 06:12 BSR þ Blountstown Hwy at Joe Thomas Rd W 3.35mi 0h:07m 1

20 06:13 R þ Collins Landing Rd & Sid Collins Ln 2.05mi 0h:03m 1 Louie Ln

21 06:14 BSR þ Collins Landing Rd at Forest Manor Dr 0.36mi 0h:01m 1

22 06:16 R þ 1880 Collins Landing Rd 0.33mi 0h:01m 2
TURN AROUND-
BACKING AT DEAD 
END

23 06:20 R þ 18550 Blountstown Hwy 1.14mi 0h:04m 4

24 06:21 R þ Blountstown Hwy & Roy Clark Rd 0.58mi 0h:00m 1

25 06:22 R þ Oscar Harvey Rd & Starhill Rd 1.20mi 0h:03m 1
TUR AROUND-
BACKING AT DEAD 
END

26 06:24 R þ Blountstown Hwy & Seabs Rd 1.36mi 0h:03m 2

27 06:25 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Joe Thomas Rd E 2.36mi 0h:03m 1

28 06:26 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Williams Landing Rd 0.98mi 0h:01m 1

29 06:27 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Sir Richard Rd 0.08mi 0h:00m 1

30 06:28 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Merry Robin Rd 0.25mi 0h:00m 1

31 06:31 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Turnip Patch Rd 3.70mi 0h:05m 3

32 06:55 R þ 1717 THARPE ST-GODBY HIGH 16.46mi 0h:27m 24

Page 2 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A055 R P1 þ 3108 UNASSIGNED WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 76.87mi 2h:13m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:20 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:27 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 01:50 R þ 1717 THARPE ST-GODBY HIGH 3.58mi 0h:12m 23

3 02:06 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Turnip Patch Rd 13.46mi 0h:17m 16

4 02:11 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Merry Robin Rd 3.70mi 0h:05m 5

5 02:12 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Sir Richard Rd 0.25mi 0h:01m 1

6 02:13 R þ Blountstown Hwy at William Landing Rd 0.08mi 0h:00m 1

7 02:14 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Joe Thomas Rd E 0.98mi 0h:01m 1

8 02:15 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Seabs Rd 15.97mi 0h:27m 1

9 02:17 R þ Blountstown Hwy & Roy Clark Rd 1.00mi 0h:01m 2

10 02:18 R þ Oscar Harvey Rd & Starhill Rd 1.36mi 0h:03m 1
TURN AROUND-
BACKING AT DEAD 
END

11 02:19 R þ 18550 Blountstown Hwy 0.40mi 0h:01m 1

12 02:20 R þ Collins Landing Rd & Sid Collins Ln 0.44mi 0h:01m 1 Louie Ln

13 02:21 BSR þ Collins Landing Rd at Forest Manor Dr 0.36mi 0h:01m 1

14 02:22 R þ 1880 Collins Landing Rd 0.33mi 0h:01m 1
TURN AROUND-
BACKING AT DEAD 
END

15 02:23 BSR þ Blountstown Hwy at Joe Thomas Rd W 2.75mi 0h:06m 1

16 02:24 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Luther Hall Rd 2.36mi 0h:03m 1

17 02:25 R þ Luther Hall Rd at Lake Cottage Ct 0.98mi 0h:03m 1

Page 3 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

18 02:30 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Whippoorwill Woods 3.97mi 0h:07m 5

19 02:31 R þ Blountstown Hwy at North by Northwest Rd 4.22mi 0h:05m 1

20 02:32 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Lily Mae Young Rd 0.33mi 0h:00m 1

21 02:33 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Gatlin Rd 0.88mi 0h:01m 1

22 02:34 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Ben Stoutatmire Rd 0.26mi 0h:00m 1

23 02:35 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Wainwright Rd 0.31mi 0h:00m 1

24 02:36 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Parramore Shores Rd 0.11mi 0h:00m 1

25 02:37 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Blount Creek Rd 0.39mi 0h:00m 1

26 02:38 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Stoutamire Rd 0.30mi 0h:00m 1

27 02:39 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Lone Star Rd 0.46mi 0h:00m 1

28 02:41 R þ 4748 Crooked Rd 1.67mi 0h:04m 2
TURN AROUND-
BACKING AT THE 
DEAD END 

29 02:43 R þ 8026 Smith Creek Rd 6.07mi 0h:09m 2

30 02:46 R þ Smith Creek Rd at Generation Gap Trl 1.45mi 0h:01m 3 TURN AROUND-
BACKING 

31 02:55 R þ Bloxham Cutoff at Jacobs Dog Pen Rd 8.45mi 0h:10m 9
TURN AROUND-
BACKING AT DIRT 
ROAD ON THE RIGHT

Page 4 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A058 R A1 þ 3090 BROWN, FRANCES L WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 17.40mi 0h:49m 2

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 2  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 05:47 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 05:54 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 PATRICIA FORD (B/A)

2 06:23 R þ Silver Lake Rd at Earth Wy 1.55mi 0h:05m 29

3 06:24 R þ Silver Lake Rd at Silver Lake Ct 1.18mi 0h:04m 1

4 06:25 R þ Silver Lake Rd at Baby Farm Rd 0.58mi 0h:01m 1

5 06:26 R þ Silver Lake Rd at Sugar Sand Trace 1.96mi 0h:05m 1
TURN 
AROUND/BACKING ON 
FOREST LAKE 

5 06:33 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Ravensview Dr 0.68mi 0h:03m 8

6 06:28 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Jay Bird Ln 0.18mi 0h:01m 2

6 06:35 R þ Silver Saddle Dr at Stable Run Ct 0.26mi 0h:01m 9  Andy Garcia 
Gomez (b/a)

7 06:36 R þ Silver Saddle Dr at Silver Spur Ct 0.26mi 0h:00m 8  Selitheo 
Hardy (b/a)

8 06:37 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Maige Rd 0.43mi 0h:01m 1

9 06:40 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Frankie Lane Dr 1.92mi 0h:03m 3

10 06:55 SCHL þ 1717 THARPE ST-GODBY HIGH 6.95mi 0h:16m 15

11 06:39 BSR þ 6856 Blountstown Hwy 1.45mi 0h:04m -16

Page 5 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A058 R P1 þ 3090 BROWN, FRANCES L WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 22.82mi 1h:01m 2

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 2  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:20 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:27 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 PATRICIA FORD (B/A)

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 8.50mi 0h:22m 23

3 02:05 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Frankie Lane Dr 0.61mi 0h:02m 15

4 02:08 BSR þ 6856 Blountstown Hwy 0.44mi 0h:02m 3

4 02:09 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Maige Rd 0.17mi 0h:00m 4

5 02:11 R þ Silver Saddle Dr at Stable Run Ct 0.68mi 0h:02m 3  Andy Garcia 
Gomez (b/a)

6 02:12 R þ Silver Saddle Dr at Silver Spur Ct 0.42mi 0h:01m 1  Selitheo 
Hardy (b/a)

7 02:15 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Ravensview Dr 0.18mi 0h:00m 3

8 02:19 R þ Silver Lake Rd at Earth Wy 1.92mi 0h:04m 4

9 02:16 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Jay Bird Ln 1.28mi 0h:04m -3

9 02:20 R þ Silver Lake Rd at Silver Lake Ct 3.47mi 0h:09m 1

10 02:22 R þ Silver Lake Rd at Baby Farm Rd 2.28mi 0h:05m 6

13 02:24 R þ Silver Lake Rd at Sugar Sand Trce 2.87mi 0h:07m 2 TURN AROUND-
BACKING

Page 6 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A060 R A1 þ 3086 PARKER, SHEMIKA R WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 13.03mi 0h:48m 2

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 0  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 06:10 P þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - PARKING - 
APPLEYARD COMPOUND - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 06:17 D þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME – BUS ASSISTANT – CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 7 MARY HOSLEY (B/A)

2 06:22 E þ 2420 Surrey St 2.88mi 0h:10m 5  Jayden Ward 

3 06:26 HS þ 2729 Municipal Wy - The Gate 0.47mi 0h:02m 4

4 06:28 R þ 445 Appleyard Dr - Eagles Pine Apts 0.86mi 0h:02m 2

5 06:30 R þ 770 Appleyard Dr - Townhomes 0.96mi 0h:03m 2

6 06:33 R þ McKeithen St at Block Dr 0.95mi 0h:04m 3

7 06:34 R þ Cactus St at Hayward Dr 0.18mi 0h:00m 1

8 06:35 R þ 2325 W Pensacola St 1.10mi 0h:03m 1

9 06:36 R þ White Dr at Escambia Dr 0.28mi 0h:01m 1

10 06:38 COUR þ White Dr at Horne Dr 0.53mi 0h:01m 2

11 06:40 COUR þ 2425 Mission Rd 0.59mi 0h:03m 2

12 06:41 R þ 2636 Mission Rd 0.94mi 0h:04m 1

13 06:42 R þ Mission Rd at Peachtree Dr 0.57mi 0h:03m 1

14 06:44 R þ N Mission Rd at Rexwood Dr 0.40mi 0h:01m 2  Sha'Roya 
McCray 

15 06:46 COUR þ W Tharpe St at Burns Dr 0.59mi 0h:01m 2

16 06:50 COUR þ W Tharpe St at Valley Green Dr 0.44mi 0h:00m 4

17 06:55 R þ 1717 THARPE ST-GODBY HIGH 1.29mi 0h:03m 5

Page 7 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Page 8 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A060 R P1 þ 3086 PARKER, SHEMIKA R WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 16.40mi 0h:54m 1

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 1  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:23 P þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - PARKING - 
APPLEYARD COMPOUND - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:30 D þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 7 MARY HOSLEY (B/A)

2 01:50 R þ 1717 THARPE ST-GODBY HIGH 4.08mi 0h:10m 20

3 01:57 COUR þ W Tharpe St at Valley Green Dr 1.29mi 0h:04m 7

4 01:59 COUR þ W Tharpe St at Burns Dr 0.44mi 0h:01m 2

5 02:02 R þ N Mission Rd at Rexwood Dr 0.59mi 0h:01m 3 Sha'Roya McCray

6 02:03 R þ Mission Rd at Peachtree Dr 0.40mi 0h:00m 1

7 02:05 R þ 2636 Mission Rd 0.53mi 0h:02m 2

8 02:07 COUR þ 2425 Mission Rd 0.94mi 0h:05m 2

9 02:09 COUR þ White Dr at Horne Dr 0.59mi 0h:03m 2

10 02:12 R þ White Dr at Escambia Dr 0.53mi 0h:01m 3

11 02:14 R þ Cactus St at Hayward Dr 0.92mi 0h:02m 2

12 02:16 R þ McKeithen St at Block Dr 0.18mi 0h:01m 2

13 02:18 R þ 445 Appleyard Dr - Eagles Pine Apt 1.07mi 0h:04m 2

14 02:23 R þ 770 Appleyard Dr - Townhomes 0.96mi 0h:03m 5

15 02:26 HS þ 2729 Municipal Wy - The Gate 1.59mi 0h:05m 3

16 02:30 E þ 2420 Surrey St 2.29mi 0h:07m 4  Jayden Ward 
(b/a)

Page 9 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A064 R A1 þ 1034 DILLARD, VICKIE D WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 16.72mi 0h:44m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 06:11 P þ 538 Appleyard Dr - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 06:18 D þ 538 Appleyard Dr - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND DEPARE BUS ASSISTANT 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 06:23 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Nena Hills Dr 1.85mi 0h:04m 5

3 06:26 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Deertree Dr 0.12mi 0h:00m 3

4 06:29 R þ Aenon Church Rd at Westview Ln 1.20mi 0h:02m 3

5 06:30 R þ Westview Ln & Westheaven Dr 0.29mi 0h:01m 1

6 06:32 R þ Debbie Dr at Van Delia Rd 6.37mi 0h:14m 2

7 06:39 R þ Blountstown St at Bayberry Dr 2.30mi 0h:07m 7

8 06:40 R þ Blountstown St at Parklawn Dr 0.56mi 0h:02m 1

9 06:43 R þ Blountstown St at Bicycle Rd 1.39mi 0h:02m 3

10 06:45 R þ Blountstown St at Nekoma Ln 0.29mi 0h:00m 2

11 07:00 SCHL þ 1717 W Tharpe St - GODBY HIGH 
SCHOOL 2.35mi 0h:06m 15

Page 10 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A064 R P1 þ 1034 DILLARD, VICKIE D WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 18.44mi 0h:51m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:15 P þ 538 Appleyard Dr - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:22 D þ
538 Appleyard Dr - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND DEPARETURE  BUS 
ASSISTANT

0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W Tharpe St - GODBY HIGH 
SCHOOL 4.08mi 0h:10m 28

3 02:00 R þ Blountstown St at Nekoma Ln 2.35mi 0h:06m 10

4 02:02 R þ Blountstown St at Bicycle Rd 0.29mi 0h:00m 2

5 02:03 R þ Blountstown St at Parklawn Dr 1.39mi 0h:03m 1

6 02:04 R þ Blountstown St at Bayberry Dr 0.48mi 0h:01m 1

7 02:08 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Nena Hills Dr 1.52mi 0h:05m 4

8 02:10 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Deertree Dr 0.12mi 0h:00m 2

9 02:11 R þ Aenon Church Rd at Westview Ln 1.20mi 0h:02m 1

10 02:12 R þ Westview Ln & Westhaven Dr 0.08mi 0h:00m 1

11 02:14 R þ Debbie Dr at Van Delia Rd 6.93mi 0h:20m 2

Page 11 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A072 R A1 þ 3105 MONROE, SHAMEKA Y WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 8.39mi 0h:22m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 06:08 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 06:15 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 06:30 R þ Mission Rd at Pecan Rd 2.33mi 0h:05m 15

3 06:32 R þ Mission Rd at Moon Ln 0.57mi 0h:01m 2

4 06:33 R þ Huntington Woods Blvd & Byington Cir W 0.30mi 0h:01m 1

5 06:37 R þ Huntington Woods Blvd at Faringdon Dr 0.40mi 0h:01m 4

6 06:38 R þ N Mission Rd at McCord Blvd 0.80mi 0h:02m 1

7 06:39 R þ N Mission Rd at Mission Trace Blvd 0.40mi 0h:01m 1

8 06:41 R þ N Mission Rd at Herring Dr 0.84mi 0h:01m 2

9 06:50 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 2.75mi 0h:07m 9

Page 12 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A072 R P1 þ 3105 MONROE, SHAMEKA Y WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 9.72mi 0h:26m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:20 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:27 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 4.08mi 0h:10m 23

3 02:00 R þ Mission Rd at Pecan Rd 2.33mi 0h:06m 10

4 02:02 R þ Mission Rd at Moon Ln 0.57mi 0h:01m 2

5 02:04 R þ Huntington Woods Blvd & Byington Cir W 0.30mi 0h:01m 2

6 02:06 R þ Huntington Woods Blvd at Faringdon Dr 0.40mi 0h:01m 2

7 02:09 R þ N Mission Rd at McCord Blvd 0.80mi 0h:02m 3

8 02:11 R þ N Mission Rd at Mission Trace Blvd 0.40mi 0h:01m 2

9 02:13 R þ N Mission Rd at Herring Dr 0.84mi 0h:01m 2

Page 13 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A074 R A1 þ 3104 CLARK, OMARI M WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 31.49mi 1h:17m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 05:49 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0 CLOCK IN TIME

1 05:56 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 06:04 R þ Crescent Hill Dr at Moonbeam Trl 3.63mi 0h:08m 8

3 06:07 R þ W Tennessee St at Nashville Dr 2.26mi 0h:05m 3

4 06:08 R þ 5876 W Tennessee St 1.24mi 0h:02m 1

5 06:09 R þ 6046 W Tennessee St 0.30mi 0h:01m 1 Seminole Outdoor 

6 06:13 R þ W Tennessee St at Lazy Creek Run 4.54mi 0h:11m 4

6 06:21 R þ W Tennessee St at Big B Ln 6.53mi 0h:13m 12

7 06:24 R þ W Tennessee St at Ida Rd 0.54mi 0h:01m 11

8 06:31 R þ Cochise Trl at Buffalo Pass 0.73mi 0h:02m 7

9 06:34 R þ W Tennessee St at Bayhead Dr 1.04mi 0h:03m 3

10 06:36 R þ Dome Level Rd at Fernwood Rd 0.60mi 0h:01m 2

11 06:40 R þ Aenon Church Rd at Whitehill Ln 0.46mi 0h:01m 4

12 06:45 R þ W Tennessee St at Lukeman Ln 0.79mi 0h:01m 5

13 06:48 R þ Capital Cir SW & Shuler Rd 0.53mi 0h:01m 3

14 06:49 R þ Gum Rd at Ellsworth Trce 1.27mi 0h:03m 1

15 06:51 R þ Aenon Church Rd at Dee-N-Rose Ln 0.75mi 0h:01m 2

16 06:52 R þ Anenon Church Rd at Deese Ln 0.28mi 0h:00m 1

17 07:10 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 5.75mi 0h:14m 18

18 06:53 R þ Aenon Church Rd & Road D 0.25mi 0h:00m -17 Timbercrest Ln

Page 14 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A074 R P1 þ 3104 CLARK, OMARI M WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 29.62mi 1h:14m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:20 P þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - PARKING - 
APPLEYARD COMPOUND - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:27 D þ 538 APPLEYARD - DEPARTURE TIME - 
BUS ASSISTANT - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 4.08mi 0h:10m 23

3 02:00 R þ Crescent Hill Dr at Moonbeam Trl 3.43mi 0h:09m 10

4 02:01 R þ W Tennessee St at Nashville Dr 2.26mi 0h:05m 1

5 02:02 R þ 5876 W Tennessee St 1.24mi 0h:02m 1

6 02:03 R þ 6046 W Tennessee St 0.30mi 0h:01m 1

7 02:08 R þ W Tennessee St at Lazy Creek Run 4.54mi 0h:11m 5

7 02:10 R þ W Tennessee St at Big B Ln 6.53mi 0h:13m 7

8 02:13 R þ W Tennessee St at Ida Rd 0.54mi 0h:01m 5

9 02:15 R þ Cochise Trl at Buffalo Pass 0.73mi 0h:02m 2

10 02:18 R þ W Tennessee St at Bayhead Dr 1.04mi 0h:03m 3

11 02:20 R þ Dome Level Rd at Fernwood Rd 0.60mi 0h:01m 2

12 02:22 R þ Aenon Church Rd at Whitehill Ln 0.46mi 0h:01m 2

13 02:25 R þ W Tennessee St at Lukeman Ln 0.79mi 0h:01m 3

14 02:29 R þ Capital Cir SW & Shuler Rd 0.53mi 0h:01m 4

15 02:30 R þ Gum Rd at Ellsworth Trce 1.27mi 0h:03m 1

16 02:33 R þ Aenon Church Rd at Dee-N-Rose Ln 0.75mi 0h:01m 3

17 02:35 R þ Anenon Church Rd at Deese Ln 0.28mi 0h:00m 2

Page 15 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

19 02:36 R þ Aenon Church Rd & Road D 0.25mi 0h:00m 1 Timbercrest Ln

Page 16 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A098 R A1 þ 3101 JACKSON, SHANLEY L WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 29.20mi 1h:11m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 05:50 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 05:57 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 CHONTAVIA JOHNSON 

(B/A)

2 06:12 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Whispering Pines W 1.02mi 0h:02m 15

3 06:14 R þ Blountstown Hwy and Pond Pine St 0.46mi 0h:00m 2

4 06:16 R þ Geddie Rd at Houston Rd 7.51mi 0h:14m 2

5 06:20 R þ Barineau Rd at Jordans Pass 2.10mi 0h:03m 4

5 06:27 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Wade Rd 6.90mi 0h:13m 11

6 06:27 R þ Jackson Bluff Rd at Doolittle Dr 4.43mi 0h:11m 7

7 06:29 R þ 3535 Roberts Ave 1.03mi 0h:03m 2

8 06:30 R þ Dale St at Van Fleet St 0.58mi 0h:02m 1

9 06:32 HS þ 2407 Roberts Ave 0.60mi 0h:02m 2

10 06:35 R þ Jackson Bluff Rd at Berkshire Dr 0.83mi 0h:02m 3

11 06:37 R þ S Lipona Rd at Jackson Bluff Rd 0.55mi 0h:01m 2

12 06:38 R þ Belle Vue Way & Stratford Pl 0.67mi 0h:02m 1

13 06:45 SCHL þ 1717 THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 2.52mi 0h:08m 7

Page 17 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A098 R P1 þ 3101 JACKSON, SHANLEY L WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 34.39mi 1h:19m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:30 P þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - PARKING - 
APPLEYARD COMPOUND - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:37 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 CHONTAVIA JOHNSON 

(B/A)

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 4.08mi 0h:10m 13

3 02:10 R þ Belle Vue Way & Stratford Pl 2.19mi 0h:07m 20

4 02:11 R þ S Lipona Rd at Jackson Bluff Rd 0.67mi 0h:02m 1 Palmer Monroe Center

5 02:10 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Wade Rd 2.45mi 0h:03m -1

5 02:12 R þ Jackson Bluff Rd at Berkshire Dr 0.55mi 0h:01m 1

6 02:16 R þ 2407 Roberts Ave 0.85mi 0h:03m 6 CCYS

7 02:20 R þ Dale St at Van Fleet St 12.72mi 0h:20m 4

8 02:22 R þ 3535 Roberts Ave 1.05mi 0h:04m 2

9 02:30 R þ Jackson Bluff Rd at Doolittle Ave 1.02mi 0h:04m 8

10 02:35 R þ Barineau Rd at Jordans Pass 5.60mi 0h:13m 5 Paris Walston ESE PM 
ONLY

11 02:40 R þ Geddie Rd at Houston Rd 2.14mi 0h:03m 5

12 02:42 R þ Blountstown Hwy and Pond Pine St 0.61mi 0h:01m 2

13 02:44 R þ Blountstown Hwy at Whispering Pines W 0.46mi 0h:01m 2

Page 18 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A100 R A1 þ 3059 COGGINS, ANNIE L WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 36.57mi 1h:20m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 05:38 P þ 538 Appleyard Dr - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 05:45 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 06:10 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Laurel Trace Wy 4.79mi 0h:11m 25

3 06:12 R þ Rockingham Rd at Sherborne Rd 0.88mi 0h:01m 2

4 06:15 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd & Easy St 0.26mi 0h:01m 3

4 06:22 R þ Rockingham Rd at Camden Dr 0.94mi 0h:02m 10

5 06:16 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Twiss Ln 0.22mi 0h:00m 1

6 06:18 R þ Capital Cir NW at Sombra Del Lago Dr 6.50mi 0h:12m 2

7 06:21 R þ Bombadil Dr at Bombadil Ct 0.91mi 0h:02m 3

7 06:25 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Flagstone Ct 0.15mi 0h:00m 7

8 06:22 R þ Tower Rd at Bombadil Dr 0.11mi 0h:00m 1

9 06:24 R þ Rivers Landing Dr at Hooded Bay Ct 0.45mi 0h:01m 2

9 06:25 R þ Tower Rd at Russell Pond Ln 0.84mi 0h:02m 3

10 06:27 R þ N Monroe St at Belknap Dr 7.37mi 0h:14m 3

11 06:31 R þ N Monroe St at Cool View Dr 6.23mi 0h:13m 4

12 06:32 R þ 4910 N Monroe St at Arbor Landing Apt 0.62mi 0h:01m 1

13 06:35 R þ N Monroe St & Summerfield Dr 0.70mi 0h:02m 3 Summerfield Dr

14 06:50 SCHL þ 717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 5.60mi 0h:11m 15

Page 19 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A100 R P1 þ 3059 COGGINS, ANNIE L WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 27.74mi 1h:06m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:30 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:37 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 4.08mi 0h:10m 13

3 02:05 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Laurel Trace Wy 3.65mi 0h:09m 15

4 02:06 R þ Rockingham Rd at Sherborne Rd 0.88mi 0h:01m 1

5 02:08 R þ Rockingham Rd at Camden Rd 0.94mi 0h:02m 2

5 02:09 R þ Old Baindbridge Rd at Easy St 0.26mi 0h:01m 3

6 02:10 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Twiss Ln 0.22mi 0h:00m 2

7 02:15 R þ Bombadil Dr at Bombadil Ct 0.91mi 0h:02m 5

8 02:11 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Flagstone Ct 0.15mi 0h:00m -4

8 02:22 R þ Rivers Landing Dr at Hooded Bay Ct 0.45mi 0h:01m 7

9 02:13 R þ Capital Cir NW at Sombra Del Lago Dr 0.33mi 0h:00m 2

9 02:26 R þ Tower Rd at Russells Pond Ln 0.84mi 0h:02m 15

10 02:28 R þ N Monroe St at Belknap Dr 7.37mi 0h:14m 15

11 02:16 R þ Tower Rd at Bombadil Dr 0.11mi 0h:00m -12

11 02:33 R þ N Monroe St at Cool View Dr 6.23mi 0h:13m 5

12 02:34 R þ 4910 N Monroe St at Arbor Landing Apt 0.62mi 0h:01m 18

13 02:35 R þ N Monroe St & Summerfield Dr 0.70mi 0h:02m 1 (Summer Field Dr)

Page 20 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A101 R A1 þ 3082 FOREMAN, DAKARAI WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 18.08mi 0h:43m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 06:06 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 06:13 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 TOMEKA SAMPSON 

(B/A)

2 06:27 R þ Gearhart Rd at Westover Dr E 3.51mi 0h:08m 14

3 06:28 R þ Gearhart Rd at Westover Dr W 0.00mi 0h:00m 1

4 06:29 R þ Gearhart Rd at Robinson Oak Dr 0.42mi 0h:00m 1

5 06:33 R þ Fred George Rd at Fred George Ln 3.79mi 0h:10m 4

6 06:33 R þ Fred George Rd at Sagebrook Dr 4.28mi 0h:10m 0

6 06:35 R þ Fred George Rd at Woodbriar Ln 1.73mi 0h:03m 2

7 06:45 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 4.35mi 0h:10m 12

Page 21 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A101 R P1 þ 3082 FOREMAN, DAKARAI WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 11.28mi 0h:26m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:30 P þ 538 Appleyard Dr - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:37 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 TOMEKA SAMPSON 

(B/A)

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 4.08mi 0h:10m 13

3 02:05 R þ Gearhart Rd at Westover Dr E 3.51mi 0h:09m 15

4 02:06 R þ Gearhart Rd at Westover Dr W 0.00mi 0h:00m 1

5 02:07 R þ Gearhart Rd at Robinson Oak Dr 0.42mi 0h:00m 1

6 02:11 R þ Fred George Rd at Fred George Ln 1.47mi 0h:03m 4

6 02:13 R þ Fred George Rd at Woodbriar Ln 1.73mi 0h:03m 6

7 02:10 R þ Fred George Rd at Sagebrook Dr 0.07mi 0h:00m -1

Page 22 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A102 R A1 þ 3098 UNASSIGNED WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 31.93mi 1h:19m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 05:43 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 05:50 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 ANNIE BROWN

GLORIA THOMPSON 

2 06:00 R þ 4848 Brittany Blvd - Clubhouse 4.02mi 0h:09m 10

3 06:05 R þ 850 Capital Walk Dr - Capital Walk Apts 1.89mi 0h:05m 5

4 06:16 R þ Village Way at Bowfin Dr 0.89mi 0h:03m 11

5 06:18 R þ Stoneler Rd at Snoopy Ln 1.04mi 0h:03m 2

6 06:19 R þ Stoneler Rd at Pamela Ln 1.02mi 0h:03m 1

7 06:22 R þ Stoneler Rd at Dorsey Dr 8.32mi 0h:19m 3

8 06:27 R þ Lunker Ln at Mossy Top Wy E 0.62mi 0h:02m 5

9 06:27 R þ Mossy Top Wy at Doonesbury Wy 0.07mi 0h:00m 0

10 06:29 R þ Autumn Woods Wy at Rustic Ct 0.46mi 0h:02m 2

11 06:31 R þ Autumn Woods Wy at Cypress Cir 2.03mi 0h:04m 2

12 06:32 R þ Cypress Cir at Rustic Dr 0.54mi 0h:02m 1

13 06:34 R þ Lumberjack Ln at Tall Pines Dr 0.45mi 0h:01m 2

14 06:35 E þ Lumberjack Ln at Alamo Dr 0.09mi 0h:00m 1

15 06:40 R þ Maddox Rd at Flat Rd 2.55mi 0h:05m 5

16 06:43 R þ Capital Cir NW at Back Forty Rd 0.68mi 0h:01m 3

17 06:55 SCHL þ 717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 7.26mi 0h:12m 12

Page 23 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A102 R P1 þ 3098 UNASSIGNED WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 31.68mi 1h:23m 1

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 1  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:20 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:27 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7

ANNIE BROWN 
GLORIA THOMPSON 

2 01:50 SCHL þ 717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 4.88mi 0h:11m 23

3 02:00 R þ 4848 Brittany Blvd - Clubhouse 4.60mi 0h:11m 10

4 02:05 R þ 850 Capital Walk Dr - Capital Walk Apts 1.89mi 0h:05m 5

5 02:15 R þ Village Wy at Bowfin Dr 0.46mi 0h:01m 10
 Alex 

Thompson 
(b/a)

6 02:16 R þ Stoneler Rd at Snoopy Ln 4.65mi 0h:09m 1

7 02:17 R þ Stoneler Rd at Pamela Ln 2.64mi 0h:07m 1

8 02:18 R þ Stoneler Rd at Dorsey Dr 2.48mi 0h:07m 1

9 02:22 R þ Lunker Ln at Mossy Top E 0.31mi 0h:01m 4

10 02:24 R þ Mossy Top Wy at Doonesbury Wy 0.42mi 0h:01m 2

11 02:26 R þ Autumn Woods Wy at Rustic Ct 0.46mi 0h:02m 2

12 02:27 R þ Autumn Woods at Cypress Cir 2.28mi 0h:05m 1

13 02:28 R þ Cypress Cir at Rustic Dr 0.36mi 0h:01m 1

14 02:30 R þ Lumberjack Ln at Tall Pines Dr 0.45mi 0h:01m 2

15 02:31 E þ Lumberjack Ln at Alamo Dr 2.55mi 0h:05m 1

16 02:37 R þ Maddox Rd at Flat Rd 2.57mi 0h:06m 6 TURNAROUND/BACKI
NG

Page 24 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

17 02:42 R þ Capital Cir NW at Back Forty Rd 0.68mi 0h:01m 5

Page 25 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A29 E A1 þ 2057 NELSON, CARMEN M WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 41.35mi 1h:39m 7

Equipment: (w/c: 1  w/k: 0  b/a: 7  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 05:40 P þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - PARKING - 
APPLEYARD COMPOUND - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 05:47 D þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME – BUS ASSISTANT – CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 7 MARILYN POUNCEY 
(B/A)

2 06:04 E þ Blountstown Hwy at Deertree Dr 5.80mi 0h:17m 17  Joseph 
Aguilera (b/a)

3 06:09 E þ Sullivan Rd at Deep Forest Cir 5.11mi 0h:13m 5
 Evan 

Hernandez 
(b/a)

4 06:17 E þ Blountstown Hwy at Late Sunset Wy 5.78mi 0h:11m 8  Tyler White 
(b/a)

5 06:21 E þ 310 Post Oak Dr 1.75mi 0h:02m 4
 Josiel 

Henandez-
Tejeda (w/c)

(b/a)

6 06:24 E þ Blountstown Hwy at Ravensview Dr 6.33mi 0h:14m 3 Sydney Takas ESE

7 06:28 E þ Blountstown St at Nekoma Ct 6.44mi 0h:11m 4  Maurice 
Ellison (b/a)

8 06:30 E þ Barineau Rd at Jordan Pass Dr 5.40mi 0h:11m 2

9 06:33 E þ 911 San Luis Rd 2.04mi 0h:05m 3  Conner 
Seymore (b/a)

10 06:38 E þ 1907 Crabapple Dr 1.70mi 0h:06m 5
 Robert 

Washington 
(b/a) Bobby 

11 06:45 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 
SCHOOL 1.00mi 0h:04m 7

Page 26 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A29 E P1 þ 2057 NELSON, CARMEN M WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 33.25mi 1h:09m 8

Equipment: (w/c: 1  w/k: 0  b/a: 8  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:33 P þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - PARKING - 
APPLEYARD COMPOUND - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:40 D þ
538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME – BUS ASSISTANT – CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 7 MARILYN POUNCEY 
(B/A)

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 
SCHOOL 2.57mi 0h:10m 10

3 01:57 E þ 1907 Crabapple Dr 0.84mi 0h:03m 7
 Robert 

Washington 
(b/a) Bobby 

"Bobby"

4 02:02 E þ 911 San Luis Rd 1.74mi 0h:05m 5  Conner 
Seymore (b/a)

5 02:07 E þ Blountstown St at Nekoma Ct 2.01mi 0h:06m 5  Maurice 
Ellison (b/a)

6 02:12 E þ Blountstown Hwy at Deertree Dr 5.38mi 0h:08m 5  Joseph 
Aguilera (b/a)

7 02:17 E þ Sullivan Rd at Deep Forest Cir 5.68mi 0h:09m 5
 Evan 

Hernandez 
(b/a)

8 02:22 E þ Barineau Rd at Jordan Pass Rd 4.71mi 0h:07m 5
 Paris Walston 

(b/a) PM 
ONLY 

9 02:26 E þ Blountstown Hwy at Ravensview Dr 2.79mi 0h:03m 4 Sydney Takas ESE

10 02:29 E þ 310 Post Oak Dr 1.75mi 0h:02m 3
 Josiel 

Henandez-
Tejeda (w/c)

(b/a)

11 02:32 E þ Blountstown Hwy at Late Sunset Wy 5.78mi 0h:11m 3  Tyler White 
(b/a)

Page 27 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A42 E A1 þ 3067 FEASTER, ZELDA G WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 22.04mi 1h:06m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 06:08 P þ
538 Appleyard Dr - PARKING - 
APPLEYARD COMPOUND - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 06:15 D þ 538 Appleyard Dr - DEPARTURE TIME - 
BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 FRANZELLA STATEN 

(B/A)

2 06:24 R þ Woodhill Dr at Connector Dr 6.79mi 0h:18m 9

2 06:25 R þ Woodhill Dr at Pleasant Dr 0.44mi 0h:01m 10

3 06:26 R þ Woodhill Dr at Carnwath Rd 0.38mi 0h:01m 2

4 06:27 R þ Woodhill Dr at Carnwath Rd S 0.00mi 0h:00m 1

5 06:28 R þ Fred George Rd at N Settlers Blvd 0.41mi 0h:01m 1

6 06:30 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Trevor Ct 0.78mi 0h:01m 2

6 06:31 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Westbury Dr 0.20mi 0h:00m 3

7 06:34 R þ Point View Dr at Layla St 0.59mi 0h:01m 4 (N End)

8 06:36 R þ 4024 N Monroe St 0.58mi 0h:02m 2

9 06:38 R þ Hastings Dr at Booth Rd 0.50mi 0h:02m 2

10 06:40 R þ 3380 Fred George Rd at Enclave Apts 0.83mi 0h:03m 2

11 06:41 R þ 3400 Old Bainbridge Rd at Camelia 
Gardens Townhous 0.60mi 0h:02m 1

12 06:42 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Swatts Dr 0.23mi 0h:00m 1

13 06:43 R þ Homewood at Homewood Ct 3.31mi 0h:09m 1

14 06:46 R þ 3005 Old Bainbridge Rd 0.62mi 0h:01m 3

15 06:47 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Setting Sun Rd 0.54mi 0h:02m 1

16 06:48 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at San Damian Rd 0.90mi 0h:03m 1

Page 28 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

17 06:49 R þ 2660 Old Bainbridge Rd at Springwood 
Apts 0.29mi 0h:01m 1

18 06:54 R þ Portland Ave at Gothic Dr 1.32mi 0h:03m 5

19 06:59 SCHL þ 1717 W Tharpe St - GODBY HIGH 
SCHOOL 2.73mi 0h:08m 5

Page 29 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A42 E P1 þ 3067 FEASTER, ZELDA G WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 23.74mi 1h:15m 0

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:15 P þ
538 Appleyard Dr - PARKING - 
APPLEYARD COMPOUND - CLOCK IN 
TIME

0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:22 D þ 538 Appleyard Dr - DEPARTURE TIME - 
BUS ASSISTANT - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 FRANZELLA STATEN 

(B/A)

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W Tharpe St - GODBY HIGH 
SCHOOL 2.61mi 0h:11m 28

3 02:00 R þ Portland Ave at Gothic Dr 1.93mi 0h:04m 10

4 02:05 R þ 2660 Old Bainbridge Rd at Springwood 
Apts 2.78mi 0h:09m 5

5 02:06 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at San Damian Rd 0.30mi 0h:02m 1

6 02:07 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Setting Sun Blvd 0.54mi 0h:02m 1

7 02:09 R þ 3005 Old Bainbridge Rd 0.62mi 0h:01m 2

8 02:18 R þ Homewood Rd at Homewood Ct 1.32mi 0h:03m 9

9 02:19 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Swatts Dr 0.23mi 0h:00m 1

10 02:20 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Trevor Ct 0.85mi 0h:01m 1

11 02:20 R þ 3400 Old Bainbridge Rd - Camelia 
Gardens 1.52mi 0h:03m 0

12 02:21 R þ Old Bainbridge Rd at Westbury Dr 0.59mi 0h:01m 1

13 02:22 R þ Point View Dr at Layla St 0.60mi 0h:02m 1 (N End)

14 02:25 R þ 4024 N Monroe St 0.52mi 0h:02m 3

15 02:35 R þ Hastings Dr at Booth Rd 0.86mi 0h:04m 10

16 02:40 R þ 3380 Fred George Rd at Enclave Apts 0.83mi 0h:03m 5

17 02:43 R þ Fred George Rd at N Settlers Blvd 0.41mi 0h:01m 3

Page 30 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

18 02:44 R þ Woodhill Dr at Carnwath Rd 0.00mi 0h:00m 1

19 02:45 R þ Woodhill Dr at Carnwath Rd S 0.00mi 0h:00m 1

20 02:46 R þ Woodhill Dr at Pleasant Dr 0.44mi 0h:01m 1

21 02:48 R þ Woodhill Dr at Connector Dr 6.79mi 0h:18m 2

Page 31 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A43 E A1 þ 2050 GIBSON, DON WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 24.57mi 1h:11m 4

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 2  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 06:07 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND - CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 06:14 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 GRETCHEN WALKER 

(B/A)

2 06:17 E þ Bellevue Wy at Straford Pl 1.27mi 0h:05m 3  Dashia Kall 
(b/a)

3 06:21 E þ 2611 McKeithen Ct 1.66mi 0h:04m 4

4 06:29 E þ 1010 Basin St 2.61mi 0h:09m 8  Shabria Neely 

5 06:32 E þ Wakefield Ln at Ashby Hill Rd 4.12mi 0h:09m 3  Karizma 
Marshall 

6 06:36 HOZ þ 3216 N Monroe St/Sleep in Suite 3.82mi 0h:11m 4 (Treniya Samson-
Eberhardt)

7 06:39 E þ Carrington Dr at Harwell Dr 5.35mi 0h:13m 3  Akebrin 
McNeal (b/a)

8 06:40 FIT þ 522 Silver Slipper Ln 3.14mi 0h:09m 1 David Hadlock

9 06:50 SCHL þ 1717 WEST THARPE ST - GODBY HIGH 2.60mi 0h:08m 10

Page 32 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A43 E P1 þ 2050 GIBSON, DON WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 39.44mi 1h:51m 5

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 2  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:23 P þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - CLOCK IN TIME 2.61mi 0h:11m 0

1 01:30 D þ 538 APPLEYARD DR - DEPARTURE 
TIME - ASSISTANT CLOCK IN 5.94mi 0h:15m 7 GRETCHEN WALKER 

(B/A)

2 02:10 E þ 2313 Emerald Ridge Loop 6.26mi 0h:14m 40  Tenia Gaston 

3 02:17 HOZ þ 3216 N Monroe St/Sleep in Suites 5.55mi 0h:14m 7  Akebrin 
McNeal (b/a)

Treniya Sampson-
Eberadt)

4 02:22 E þ Wakefield Ln at Ashby Hill Rd 3.56mi 0h:08m 5  Karizma 
Marshall PM ONLY

5 02:24 E þ Carrington Dr at Harwell Dr 4.02mi 0h:11m 2

6 02:34 E þ 1010 Basin St 2.61mi 0h:09m 10  Shabria Neely 

7 02:40 FIT þ 522 Silver Slipper Ln 4.83mi 0h:13m 6 David Hadlock

8 02:50 E þ 2611 McKeithen Ct 2.14mi 0h:06m 10

9 02:53 E þ Bellevue Wy at  Straford PL 1.92mi 0h:06m 3  Dashia Kall 
(b/a)

Page 33 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A44 R A1 þ 3089 PAREMORE, EMMA M WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 8.33mi 0h:22m 2

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 1  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 06:14 P þ 538 Appleyard Dr - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 06:21 D þ 538 Appleyard Dr - DEPARTURE TIME - 
BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 DOMINIQUE RILES 

(B/A)

2 06:38 HS þ Hartsfield Rd at Wanda Ct 0.44mi 0h:01m 17

3 06:40 R þ Hartsfield Rd at Nugget Ln 0.05mi 0h:00m 2

4 06:40 R þ 2303 Hartsfield Rd 0.57mi 0h:02m 0  Jeremiah 
Jenkins 

5 06:42 R þ Hartsfield Rd & Foster Dr 0.30mi 0h:00m 2

6 06:43 HS þ Hartsfield Rd & Hollyhock Hill 0.18mi 0h:00m 1 PM ONLY

7 06:45 R þ Hartsfield Rd & Trimble Rd 0.23mi 0h:00m 2

8 06:46 R þ Hartsfield Rd at Cumberland Dr 0.20mi 0h:00m 1

9 06:47 R þ Hartsfield Rd at Talley Ln 0.22mi 0h:00m 1

10 06:50 E þ Mission Rd at Trace Blvd 3.60mi 0h:08m 3  Cakhia Powell 
(b/a)

11 07:00 SCHL þ 1717 W Tharpe St - GODBY HIGH 
SCHOOL 2.54mi 0h:06m 10

Page 34 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year



Route Type Run Active Bus Bus Driver Project Manager Days Distance Duration # ESE Students

A44 R P1 þ 3089 PAREMORE, EMMA M WILLIAMS, FREDERICK MTWRF-- 10.39mi 0h:27m 1

Equipment: (w/c: 0  w/k: 0  b/a: 1  c/s: 0  f/t: 0  s/b: 0  s/v: 0  a/c: 0  p/s: 0  trach: 0  epi: 0  mat: 0  oxygen: 0 lift bus: 0  nurse: 0) 

Stop Time Type Active Location Distance Duration Mins btw 
Stops

ESE 
Students Notes

0 01:20 P þ 538 Appleyard Dr - APPLEYARD 
COMPOUND CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 0

1 01:27 D þ 538 Appleyard Dr - DEPARTURE TIME - 
BUS ASSISTANT-CLOCK IN TIME 0.00mi 0h:00m 7 DOMINIQUE RILES 

(B/A)

2 01:50 SCHL þ 1717 W Tharpe St - GODBY HIGH 
SCHOOL 4.08mi 0h:10m 23

3 02:05 E þ Mission Rd at Trace Blvd 2.22mi 0h:04m 15  Cakhia Powell 
(b/a)

4 02:08 R þ Hartsfield Rd at Talley Ln 2.54mi 0h:06m 3

5 02:09 R þ Hartsfield Rd & Cumberland Dr 0.22mi 0h:00m 1

6 02:10 R þ Hartsfield Rd & Trimble Rd 0.20mi 0h:00m 1 Jeremiah Jenkins ESE

7 02:12 HS þ Hartsfield Rd & Hollyhock Hill 0.23mi 0h:00m 2

8 02:13 R þ Hartsfield Rd & Foster Dr 0.18mi 0h:00m 1

9 02:14 R þ 2303 Hartsfield Rd 0.39mi 0h:01m 1

10 02:15 R þ Hartsfield Rd & Nugget Ln 0.30mi 0h:00m 1

11 02:16 HS þ Hartsfield Rd & Wanda Ct 0.03mi 0h:00m 1

Page 35 of 35

School Bus Routing System
Bus Routes By School Report 8/11/2023 11:15:29 AM

ALL ROUTES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GODBY HIGH SCHOOL      2023 - 2024 School Year


